Round Bar
Flat Bar
Angle Bar
Square Bar
Hexagon Bar
Channel Bar
CIVMATS
Materials for Civilization

Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Ti Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NMo TiC Fe
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMoC Fe
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMoC Fe
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuC Fe
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuCSi Mn P S Ni Cr NC Mo Fe
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Nb Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Mo Fe Si Mn P S Ni CrC Ce Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Mo Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% ≤0.10%8.0%~10.5%
18.0%~20.0% Remainder≤0.030%
304 AISI304, SUS304, S30400, 1.4301
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.045% ≤0.10%8.0%~12.0%
18.0%~20.0% Remainder≤0.030%
304L AISI304L, SUS304L, S30403, 1.4306
≤1.50%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 19.0%~22.0%
24.0%~26.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
310S AISI310S, SUS310S, S31008, 1.4845
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 10xC%~1.00%9.0%~13.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder≤0.030%
347 AISI347, SUS347, S34700, 1.4550
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
316 AISI316, SUS316, S31600, 1.4401
≤0.10%
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.045% 2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
316L AISI316L, SUS316L, S31603, 1.4404
≤0.10%
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 5x(C%+N%)~0.70%9.0%~12.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder≤0.030%
321 AISI321, SUS321, S32100, 1.4541
≤0.10%
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
316Ti AISI316Ti, SUS316Ti, S31635, 1.4571
≤0.10%
5x(C%+N%)~0.70%
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.045% 3.0%~4.0%11.0%~15.0%
18.0%~20.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
317L AISI317L, SUS317L, S31726, 1.4438
≤0.10%
≤1.00%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.030% 4.5%~6.5%
21.0%~23.0%
Remainder
≤0.020%
S31803 F51, SUS329J3L, 1.4462
2.5%~3.5%
0.08%~0.20%
≤1.00%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.030% 4.5%~6.5%
22.0%~23.0%
Remainder
≤0.020%
S32205 2205, SUS329J3L, F51, 1.4462
3.0%~3.5%
0.14%~0.20%
≤0.80%
≤1.20%≤0.03%
≤0.035% 6.0%~8.0%
24.0%~26.0%≤0.020%
S32750 2507, NAS74N, F53, 1.4410
3.0%~5.0% 0.24%~0.32%
≥0.50% Remainder
≤1.00%
≤2.00%≤0.02%
≤0.045% 4.0%~5.0%23.0%~28.0%
19.0%~23.0%≤0.035%
904L AISI904L, SUS904L, N08904, 1.4539
≤0.10%
1.0%~2.0%
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuC
Si Mn P S Ni Cr TaNbCuC Fe
≤0.80%
≤1.00%≤0.02%
≤0.030% 6.0%~6.5%17.5%~18.5%
19.5%~20.5%≤0.010%
254SMo AISI254SMo, SUS254SMo, S31254, 1.4547
≤0.10%
0.5%~1.0% Remainder
≤1.00%
≤1.00%≤0.07%
≤0.040% 3.0%~5.0%3.0%~5.0%
15.0%~17.5%≤0.030%
17-4PH AISI630, SUS630, S17400, 1.4542
Nb+Ta: 0.15%~0.45%
Remainder
≤2.00%0.05%~0.10%
≤0.040% 0.03%~0.08%10.0%~12.0%
20.0%~22.0%≤0.030%
253MA AISI253MA, SUS253MA, S30815, 1.4835
Remainder
1.40%~2.20%
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
≤1.00%
≤2.00%≤0.15%
≤0.045% ≤0.10%6.0%~8.0%
16.0%~18.0% Remainder≤0.030%
301 AISI301, SUS301, S30100, 1.4319
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.15%
≤0.045% ≤0.10%8.0%~10.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder≤0.030%
302 AISI302, SUS302, S30200, 1.4318
3 4Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod
Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NMo CuC FeSi Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%0.04%~0.10%
≤0.045% 8.0%~10.5%
18.0%~20.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
304H AISI304H, SUS304, S30409, 1.4948
≤1.00%
≤2.50%≤0.03%
≤0.040% 3.0%~5.5%
21.5%~24.5%≤0.030%
S32304 2304, DP11, 1.4362
0.05%~0.60% 0.05%~0.20%
0.05%~0.60% Remainder
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 8.0%~10.5%
18.0%~20.0% Remainder≤0.030%
304N AISI304N, SUS304N1, S30451, 1.4315
0.10%~0.60%
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 12.0%~15.0%
22.0%~24.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
309S AISI309S, SUS309S, S30908, 1.4833
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%
≤0.045% 19.0%~22.0%
24.0%~26.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
310H AISI310H, SUS310H, S31009, 1.4845
0.04%~0.10%
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Mo Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.045% 2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
316LN AISI316LN, SUS316LN1, S31653, 1.4429
0.10%~0.60%
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Mo Fe
2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
316H AISI316H, SUS316H, S31609, 1.4436
≤0.75%
≤2.00%
≤0.045%
≤0.030%0.04%~0.10% Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Ti Fe
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Nb Fe
4x(C%+N%)~0.70%9.0%~12.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder
321H AISI321H, SUS321H, S32109, 1.4541
≤0.75%
≤2.00%
≤0.045%
≤0.030%0.04%~0.10%
8xC%~1.00%9.0%~13.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder
347H AISI347H, SUS347H, S34709, 1.4912
≤0.75%
≤2.00%
≤0.045%
≤0.030%0.04%~0.10%
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuC FeW
≤1.00%
≤1.00%≤0.03%
≤0.030% 6.0%~8.0%
24.0%~26.0%≤0.010%
S32760 F55, 1.4501
3.0%~4.0% 0.50%~1.00%
0.50%~1.00%
Remainder
0.20%~0.30%
Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NMoC FeCu
≤1.00%
≤1.50%≤0.04%
≤0.040% 4.5%~6.5%
24.0%~27.0%
0.10%~0.25%
≤0.030%
S32550 255, SUS329J4L, QSA2505, 1.4507
2.9%~3.9%
1.50%~2.50% Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni Cr MoC Fe
≤0.75%
≤1.00%≤0.08%
≤0.040% 2.0%~5.0%
23.0%~28.0%≤0.030%
S32900 329, SUS329J1, 1.4477
1.0%~2.0%
Remainder
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMoC Fe
≤0.60%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.035% 3.5%~5.2%
26.0%~29.0%
Remainder
≤0.010%
S32950 F52
1.0%~2.5%
0.15%~0.35%
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NMoC Cu
≤0.50%
≤2.00%≤0.02%
≤0.030% 24.0%~26.0%
19.0%~21.0%≤0.010%
926 AISI926, SUS926, N08926, 1.4529
6.0%~7.0%
0.5%~1.5%
0.15%~0.25%
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuC
≤0.50%
19.5%~20.5%≤0.02%
≤0.030% 7.0%~8.0%21.0%~23.0%
24.0%~25.0%≤0.005%
654SMo AISI654SMo, SUS654SMo, S32654, 1.4652
0.45%~0.55%
0.3%~0.6%
Si Mn P S Ni Cr AlC Fe
≤0.75%

Nb+Ta: 0.15%~0.45%
Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni Cr TaNbCuC Fe
5 6Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod
Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
Si Mn P S CrC Fe
0.08%~0.15%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤0.75%
11.5%~13.5%
Remainder
≤0.030%
410 AISI410, SUS410, S41000, 1.4006
≤0.08%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤0.6%
11.5%~13.5%
Remainder
≤0.030%
410S AISI410S, SUS410S, S41008, 1.4000
≥0.15%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 12.0%~14.0%
≤0.030%
420 AISI420, SUS420J1, SUS420J2, 1.4021, 1.4028, S42000
Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni Cr CuC Fe
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
Si Mn P S MoCrC Fe
Si Mn P S MoCrC Fe
Si Mn P S MoCrC Fe
≤0.20%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 1.25%~2.50%
15.0%~17.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
431 AISI431, SUS431, S43100, 1.4057
0.60%~0.75%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
≤0.75%
Remainder
≤0.030%
440A AISI440A, SUS440A, S44002
0.75%~0.95%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
≤0.75%
Remainder
≤0.030%
440B AISI440B, SUS440B, S44003, 1.4112
0.95%~1.20%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
≤0.75%
Remainder
≤0.030%
440C AISI440C, SUS440C, S44004, 1.4125
0.30%~0.40%
≤1.00%
≤1.50%
≤0.060% ≤0.60%≤0.50%
12.5%~14.0%0.20%~0.34%
420F AISI420F, SUS420F, S42020, 1.4029
Remainder
≤0.50%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%≤0.03%
≤0.040% 6x(C%+N%)~0.50%≤0.50%
10.5%~11.7% Remainder≤0.020%
409(L) AISI409, AISI409L, SUH409, SUH409L, S40900, 1.4512
≤0.10%
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NC Ti FeNb
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
≤0.12%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤0.75%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
430 AISI430, SUS430, S43000, 1.4016
Si Mn P S MoCrC Fe
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
0.75%~1.25%
Remainder
≤0.030%
434 AISI434, SUS434, S43400, 1.4113
≤0.12%
Remainder
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
0.75%~1.25%
5*C%~0.8%
≤0.030%
436 AISI436, SUS436, S43600, 1.4536
≤0.12%
Si Mn P S MoCrC FeNb
Si Mn P S Ni CrC FeN
≤0.03%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤0.50%
17.0%~19.0%
≤0.030%
≤0.030%
439 AISI439, SUS430LX, S43035, 1.4510
Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni CrC FeNTi NbMo
≤0.25%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤1.00%
17.5%~19.5%
≤0.030%
≤0.030%
444 AISI444, SUS444, S44400, 1.4521
RemainderTi+Nb: [0.20+4x(C%+N%)]~0.80%
1.75%~2.50%
7 8Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod Main Grades of Stainless Steel Bar & Rod
Round

TF
R2
R1
B
L
D
TF
R2
R1
Drawing & Formula
53 54Manufacturing Process Drawing & Formula
Size & Tolerance
Hot-rolled U channel bar
Section Designation Mass Section Designation Mass
UPE80 80*50*4.5*8 8.89 UPN65 65*42*5*7 7.09
UPE100 100*55*5*8.5 10.9 UPN80 80*45*6*8 8.64
UPE120 120*60*5.5*9 13.2 UPN100 100*50*6*8.5 10.6
UPE140 140*65*6*9.5 15.7 UPN120 120*55*7*9 13.4
UPE160 160*70*6.5*10 18.6 UPN140 140*60*7*10 16
UPE180 180*75*7*10.5 21.6 UPN160 160*65*7.5*10.5 18.8
UPE200 200*80*7.5*11 24.8 UPN180 180*70*8*11 22
UPE220 220*85*8*12 28.8 UPN200 200*75*8.5*11.5 25.3
UPE240 240*90*8.5*13 33.4 UPN220 220*80*9*12.5 29.4
UPE270 270*95*9*14 38.8 UPN240 240*85*9.5*13 33.2
UPE300 300*100*9.5*15 44.5 UPN260 260*90*10*14 37.9
UPE330 330*105*11*16 53.3 UPN280 280*95*10*15 41.8
UPE360 360*110*12*17 61.2 UPN300 300*100*10*16 46.2
UPE400 400*115*13.5*18 72.3 UPN320 320*100*14*17.5 59.5
UPN30 30*33*5*7 4.27 UPN350 350*100*14*16 60.6
UPN40 40*35*5*7 4.87 UPN380 380*102*13.5*16 63.1
UPN50 50*38*5*7 5.59 UPN400 400*110*14*18 71.8
Hot-rolled H beam bar
Section Designation Mass Section Designation Mass
HEA100 96*100*5*8 16.7 HEB100 100*100*6*10 20.4
HEA120 114*120*5*8 19.9 HEB120 120*120*6.5*11 26.7
HEA140 133*140*5.5*8.5 24.7 HEB140 140*140*7*12 33.7
HEA160 152*160*6*9 30.4 HEB160 160*160*8*13 42.6
HEA180 171*180*6*9.5 35.5 HEB180 180*180*8.5*14 51.2
HEA200 190*200*6.5*10 42.3 HEB200 200*200*9*15 61.3
HEA220 210*220*7*11 50.5 HEB220 220*220*9.5*16 71.5
HEA240 230*240*7.5*12 60.3 HEB240 240*240*10*17 83.2
HEA260 250*260*7.5*12.5 68.2 HEB260 260*260*10*17.5 93
HEA280 270*280*8*13 76.4 HEB280 280*280*10.5*18 103
HEA300 290*300*8.5*14 88.3 HEB300 300*300*11*19 117
HEA320 310*300*9*15.5 97.6 HEB320 320*300*11.5*20.5 127
HEA340 330*300*9.5*16.5 105 HEB340 340*300*12*21.5 134
HEA360 350*300*10*17.5 112 HEB360 360*300*12.5*22.5 142
HEA400 390*300*11*19 125 HEB400 400*300*13.5*24 155
HEA450 440*300*11.5*21 140 HEB450 450*300*14*26 171
HEA500 490*300*12*23 155 HEB500 500*300*14.5*28 187
HEA550 540*300*12.5*24 166 HEB550 550*300*15*29 199
HEA600 590*300*13*25 178 HEB600 600*300*15.5*30 212
HEA650 640*300*13.5*26 190 HEB650 650*300*16*31 225
HEA700 690*300*14.5*27 204 HEB700 700*300*17*32 241
HEA800 790*300*15*28 224 HEB800 800*300*17.5*33 262
HEA900 890*300*16*30 252 HEB900 900*300*18.5*35 291
HEA1000 990*300*16.5*31 272 HEB1000 1000*300*19*36 314
INP80 80*42*3.9*5.9 5.94 IPE120 120*64*4.4*6.3 10.4
INP100 100*50*4.5*6.8 8.34 IPE140 140*73*4.7*6.9 12.9
INP120 120*58*5.1*7.7 11.1 IPE160 160*82*5*7.4 15.8
INP140 140*66*5.7*8.6 14.3 IPE180 180*91*5.3*8 18.8
INP160 160*74*6.3*9.5 17.9 IPE200 200*100*5.6*8.5 22.4
INP180 180*82*6.9*10.4 21.9 IPE220 220*110*5.9*9.2 26.2
INP200 200*90*7.5*11.3 26.2 IPE240 240*120*6.2*9.8 30.7
INP220 220*98*8.1*11.2 31.1 IPE270 270*135*6.6*10.2 36.1
INP240 240*106*8.7*13.1 36.2 IPE300 300*150*7.1*10.7 42.2
INP260 260*113*9.4*14.1 41.9 IPE330 330*160*7.5*11.5 49.1
INP280 280*119*10.1*15.2 47.9 IPE360 360*170*8*12.7 57.1
INP300 300*125*10.8*16.2 54.2 IPE400 400*180*8.6*13.5 66.3
INP320 320*131*11.5*17.3 61 IPE450 450*190*9.4*14.6 77.6
INP340 340*137*12.2*18.3 68 IPE500 500*200*10.2*16 90.7
INP360 360*143*13*19.5 76.1 IPE550 550*210*11.1*17.2 106
INP380 380*149*13.7*20.5 84 IPE600 600*220*12*19 122
INP400 400*155*14.4*21.6 92.4 IPE750*137 753*263*11*17 137
INP425 425*163*15.3*21 104 IPE750*146 756*263.5*11.5*18.5 146
INP450 450*170*16.2*24.3 115 IPE750*160 761*264*12*21 160
INP475 475*178*17.1*26 128 IPE750*172 764*265*13*22.5 172
INP500 500*185*18*27 141 IPE750*183 768*265.5*13.5*24.5 183
INP550 550*200*19*30 166 IPE750*195 772*266*14*26.5 195
INP600 600*215*21.6*32.4 199 IPE750*207 775*267*15*28 207
IPE80 80*46*3.8*5.2 6 IPE750*219 778*268*16*29.5 219
IPE100 100*55*4.1*5.7 8.1
Size Range
55 56Size & Tolerance Size & Tolerance